Official
Race 12 Grid

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 81
2 54
3 73
4 88
5 51
6 1
7 715
8 44
9 74
10 48
1M1 17
12 7
13 8
14 50
15 26
16 10
17 52
18 5
19 137
20 12
21 66
22 32

Driver/Hometown/Region

Jonathon Kotyk / Atlantic Beach FL / Bucc
Chuck Horn / Los Gatos CA / SFR

Bob Perona / Indianapolis IN / IND

Tim Kautz / St. Charles IL / CHI

Skip Streets / San Clemente CA/ SFR
Denny Renfrow / Kelseyville CA / SFR
Rick Payne / Mission BC / Nwst

Jon Brandstad / Stockton CA / SFR

Brad Hayes / Santa Cruz CA / SFR

Steve Meyer / Longmont CO / Colo

Doug Learned Jr./ Marina CA/ SFR
Joseph Hopkins / Oakland CA / SFR
Edward Erlandson / Burbank CA / CSCC
David Jalen / Alameda CA / SFR

Dougas Brenner / Simi Valley CA / CSCC
Dwight Rider / Aurora CO / Colo

Manuel Leonardo / San Francisco CA / SFR
Eric Little / Placentia CA / CSCC

Bill Kephart / Colorado Springs CO / CDR
Michael Bernstein / San Ramon CA / SFR
Mark Keller / Snohomish WA / Nwst

R Lawence Bangert / Issaquah WA / Nwst
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RUNDOFFES

Sponsor

K-Hill Motorsports

Hybels/Max Ent - Porter Racing
BPMS/Bell Helmets
Braeburn/Hoosier/HomeCutDonuts
Hoosier/Ron Chuck/Pops/Traci
Towhee Racing

Payton Pools

JBF Racing

BHR/Piper Race Cars/Fast Forward
Porter Racing

Fast Forward/Piper Race Cars

Full Throttle Graphics/Tim Terry
Artwork by Eli/Porter Racing

Porter Racing/OverBudgetRacin'
Brenner Shocks

Sushi Kazu/Artesian Farms
Pick's Racing Engines

Quasar Companies

Karen Bernstein

Fabrication and Race Technology
R and A Manufacturing

Car 8 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.25.A

Make/Model

Honda Mygale Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Piper DF3D Honda
Piper DF3D Honda
Piper DF05 Honda
Piper DL7 Honda
Van Diemen RF99 Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Piper DL7 Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Piper DL7 FF Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Mygale SJ-09 Honda
Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Swift DB6 Honda
Piper DL7 Honda
Swift DB1 Ford
Vestal 15AB Ford
Piper DF05 Honda
Piper DF05 Honda
Swift DB1 Ford

1] - Penalty applied

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/18/18 7:10 PM

FF

11:45 AM

Saturday, October 20, 2018

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:42.413
1:42.780
1:43.095
1:43.292
1:44.087
1:44.093
1:43.883
1:45.158
1:44.992
1:46.284
1:45.323
1:46.381
1 Notime
1:47.715
1:48.218
1:47.851
1:47.578
1:51.810
1:47.101
1:48.946
1:48.106
1:49.940

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:41.612
1:42.061
1:42.359
1:42.381
1:43.334
1:43.367
1:43.535
1:44.367
1:44.601
1:45.062
1:45.098
1:45.754

No time
1:46.158
1:47.109
1:46.582
1:46.712
1:47.073
1:48.123
1:48.841
1:47.790
1:51.037

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:42.355
1:42.495
1:43.266
1:43.161
1:43.358
1:44.885
1:44.746
1:44.499
1:44.550
1:46.080
1:45.257
1:45.555
1:46.005
1:46.638
1:46.471

No time
1:47.623

No time
1:49.466
1:47.533
1:49.185

No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:56.854)
Fastest time sets Runoffs qualifying lap record
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